31 July 1974 and in its terms and conditions of sale 
and payment in force from 1 August 1974 constituted 
infringements of Article 85 (1) of the Treaty esta­
blishing the European Economic Community. 

Article 2 

A fine of 70 OOO (seventy thousand) units of account, 
being 256 200 (two hundred and fifty six thousand 
two hundred) German marks is imposed on Miller 
International Schallplatten GmbH in respect of the 
infringements referred to in Article 1. The fine is to 
be paid within three months of notification of this 
Decision. 

Article 3 
J 

This Decision shall be enforceable pursuant to Article